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RESOLUTION NoO. 134 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS SOKOL, SIMPSON, MERLINO, DICKINSON, STROUGH,
BEATY, FRASIER, MCDEVITT, GERAGHTY, BRAYMER AND HYDE

AUTHORIZING COUNTY TREASURER TO CLOSE
CERTAIN CAPITAL PROJECTS AND CAPITAL RESERVE PROJECTS

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Treasurer be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to close

the following Capital Project and return the funds remaining in same to the funding source:

CAPITAL
PROJECT

H260
H272
H277
H320
H321
H324
H332
H333

H342
H354

\jms\ 039-18

TITLE

Alder Brook Road over Trout Brook
Harrington Road over Mill Creek
Beach Road (CR 51/6) Reconstruction
Crane Mountain Road over Mill Creek
Lanfear Road (CR 76) over Stony Creek
2011 Storm Damage

West Brook Parking Lot

Valley Road/Combs Road over Patterson
Creek

Blair Road over Mill Brook

County Road (CR 17, 52 & 79) Preservation

ESTIMATED FUNDS

FUNDING SOURCE

$ 68,597.38
$22.45
$47,509.76
$664.27
$160.87
$0.00
$77.67
$149.30

$75.30
$0.81

Debt Service Fund
Debt Service Fund
Debt Service Fund
County Road

County Road

Debt Service Fund

General Fund

County Road

County Road
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