

RESOLUTION NO. 134 OF 2018

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS SOKOL, SIMPSON, MERLINO, DICKINSON, STROUGH, BEATY, FRASIER, MCDEVITT, GERAGHTY, BRAYMER AND HYDE

AUTHORIZING COUNTY TREASURER TO CLOSE CERTAIN CAPITAL PROJECTS AND CAPITAL RESERVE PROJECTS

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Treasurer be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to close

the following Capital Project and return the funds remaining in same to the funding source:

<u>CAPITAL</u> PROJECT	TITLE	ESTIMATED FUNDS	FUNDING SOURCE
H260	Alder Brook Road over Trout Brook	\$ 68,597.38	Debt Service Fund
H272	Harrington Road over Mill Creek	\$22.45	Debt Service Fund
H277	Beach Road (CR 51/6) Reconstruction	\$47,509.76	Debt Service Fund
H320	Crane Mountain Road over Mill Creek	\$664.27	County Road
H321	Lanfear Road (CR 76) over Stony Creek	\$160.87	County Road
H324	2011 Storm Damage	\$0.00	
H332	West Brook Parking Lot	\$77.67	Debt Service Fund
H333	Valley Road/Combs Road over Patterson Creek	\$149.30	General Fund
H342	Blair Road over Mill Brook	\$75.30	County Road
H354	County Road (CR 17, 52 & 79) Preservation	\$0.81	County Road